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COOKTOP PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11642290
W11639174
W11641991

W11498499
3 W11600788

W11279795
5 W11632438
6 W11388381

W11622335

8 W10673618
9 W10530626
10  W11379947

Literature Parts
Owner's Manual
Tech Sheet
Quick Start Guide

Burner Cap Kit
Black (Set of 4)
Burner Kit (Set of 4)

Cooktop

Black

Vent, Trim

Box, Burner
Grate Kit

Black (Set of 2)
Screw

Screw

Bracket, Anti-Tip

11 7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit
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COOKTOP PARTS

Illus.
No.

12
13
14

17
18

Part No.

Description

W11672010

W11637551

W11295628

W11367962

W11621636

W11623712

W11352193

W11352195

W11352197

Grate, Bumper
Spring, Clip
Cooktop, Front
Bracket

Frame, Cooktop
Black

Hinge, Grate
Black

Hinge, Spacer
Flame Spreader
(Left Front and Right
Front)

Flame Spreader
(Left Rear)
Flame Spreader
(Right Rear)

lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

19 W11635774

Oval Flame Spreader
Kit

(Center)

20 8016P022-60 Glide, Main Top

W11334464

W11454086

W11349007
3196520
313438
3196896
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FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Harness, Main
Harness, Bake
Harness, DC

Clip, Wire

Clip, Harness

Clip, Wire



CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Description

W11357953
W11357954
W11291721

W11300034
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Endcap

Black (Left)

Black (Right)
Mounting, Bracket

Panel, Control
Stainless

llus.
No.

5
6

Part No.

Description

W11333941

W10818365
9780274

W11632045

User Interface
Assembly

Module, Spark DSI

Screw
Knob, Control
Stainless

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
8 W10327235 Screw

9 W11350452

W11632247
1 3196178
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Spark Module
Bezel
Stainless
Screw



MANIFOLD PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11402213
W10827923

3 W11300893

N =

W11300868

W11300884

W11300872

W11634400

4 W11384792

5 W11637977

6 W11450459
7 W11279817
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Screw

Electrode, Spring
Orifice Holder
Assembly (18K)
(Left Front)
Orifice Holder
Assembly (10K)
(Left Rear)
Orifice Holder
Assembly (18K)
(Right Front)
Orifice Holder
Assembly (5K)
(Right Rear)
Orifice Holder
Assembly (12K)
(Center)

Tubing (Manifold to
Regulator)

Harness, Igniter
(Includes Switches)

Electrode, Bake
Manifold Assembly

MANIFOLD PARTS

llus.
No.

10
1
12
13

14
15

Part No.

Description

W11279839

W11279838

W11279837

W11629949

W10224921
3196385
3400016

W10714060

W10184491

9758078
W10818355

Valve, Single
(Left Front, Right
Front)

Valve, Single
(Left Rear)
Valve, Single
(Right Rear)
Valve, Single
(Center)
Bracket, Aegis
Screw

Screw

Element, Broiler
Spreader, Flame
(Oven)

Burner, Bake
Regulator

lllus.
No.

16

17
18
19

Part No.

Description

W11428831

W11428858

W11581944

W10362924

3196265

W10849722

W10849719

W10907868

W11642835

W11370714

W10838304
W11402210
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Electrode
(Left Front, Left Rear)

Electrode

(Right Front, Right
Rear)

Electrode

(Center)

Screw

Screw

Orifice (18K)

(Left Front and Right
Front)

Orifice (5K)

(Right Rear)

Orifice (10K)

(Left Rear)

Orifice (12K)
(Center)
FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
LP Conversion Kit

Orifice, LP Bake
Tie, Wire



CHASSIS PARTS
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Illus.
No.

B ODN -

[&)]

10
1
12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19

Part No.

Description

W11366116
W11279866
W10067840

W11445467
W10137382
W11287215

W10362924
3196560
W10341186

W10058460

W11602073

W11633068
8053967

8053969
W11640074
W10390008

W10390007

9757239

W10031780
3400080
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Box, Flue

Shield, Flue
Screw

Panel, Side
Black

Clip, Panel
Bracket, Cooktop
Console

Screw

Screw

Front Foot Assembly

Foot, Leveling
Bottom, Oven
Sensor

Baffle, Burner Oven

Shield, Heat

Shield, Lower

Base Rail Assembly
(Left)

Base Rail Assembly
(Right)

Rod, Door Switch
Screw

Screw

CHASSIS PARTS

llus.
No.

20

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32

33

34
35
36
37

38

Part No.

Description

W11734476

W11491751
W10435470

W11673746
W11673745
3196560
W11661976
W10289077
W11511828
W11634772
W10571723

W11612000

W11616635
W11612001

W10674705

3196178
W11173792
W11635909
W11464547

W11373155

Control, Electronic

Seal, Door
Brace, Main Back
Corner, Brace
(Left)

(Right)

Screw

Cord, Power
Receiver, Hinge
Switch, Door
Light Assembly
Bulb, Halogen 40
Watts

Front Door Latch
Assembly

Rod, Latch

Rear Door Latch
Assembly

Glide, Drawer Front

Screw

Rack, Oven

Fan, Convection
Bracket, Front Frame

Cover, Conv Fan

lllus.
No.

39
40
41

42
43
44

45
46
47

48
49
50
51

52

Part No.

Description

W10516115
W10379120
W11617265

Screw
Screw

Ventilation Assembly,
Duct and Frame

4820F015-59 Insulation, Strap

W11619830
W11637749

W11365827
W11633165
W11607819

Deflector, Bracket
Rear, Duct Assembly

Bracket, Acu
Side, Cover

Rack, Oven
(Gull-Wing)

8016P022-60 Glide, Main Top

W11661815
W11616407
W11361778

W11615396

W10774939
W11632432
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Basket, Airfry

Dual, Blower
Convection, Rear
Cover

Deflector, Panel
FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Back



DOOR PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Handle and Vent
Assembly
W11353054 Stainless
2 W10465158 Screw
3 Door, Lower Trim
W11444043 Black
4 9761344 Liner, Door
5 W10031790 Screw

09/18/2024

DOOR PARTS

llus.
No.

o © 00N

Part No.

Description

9758162
W10316950
W10278991

W11380222
W10388635

W11729636

Glass, Inner
Frame, Glass
Insulation, Door Strip

Retainer, Insulation
Hinge, Door (Active)
Glass, Outer Door

Black

11

lllus.
No.

13
14
15

16
17

Part No.

Description

W10746436
W10746435
W10327235
W11379944
W10440013

W10884775
W10200660
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Trim, Door

Black (Left)

Black (Right)

Screw

Strap, Door

Hinge, Door (Active)

Badge
Screw



DRAWER PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

1 W10674708

2 W10688022
3 W10462909

09/18/2024

Glide, Drawer Rear

Drawer, Storage
Bracket, Mounting

DRAWER PARTS

llus.
No.

5

Part No.

Description

W11190210
3196169

Panel, Drawer Front

Stainless
Screw

13
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

242756

261514

240132

4392899

72017
511873

285006
350930

799344

30-48KITRC

4396096RB
4396923

09/18/2024

Following Parts Not
lllustrated

REFINISHING
MATERIAL

Oven Liner Touch Up
Paint

INSULATION
Insulation (1-1/2 x 24
x 120 in)

Insulation (2-1/2 x 22
x 120 in)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP
(1/20z.)

Biscuit and Bisque

White

White Porcelain (2 0z.)
PAINT,
PRESSURIZED
SPRAY (12 oz.)

Black

White

PAINT, BULK (1 qt.)

White (Uncut)

ACCESSORY PARTS

Gas Range Connector
Kit

Griddle
Broiler Pan and Grid

14
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